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All figures are projected.

* Data unavailable in prior year.

**87% of total 2016 breast implants were silicone;
3% were saline.

***Botulinum Toxin Type A numbers are of anatomic

sites injected.

ASPS procedural statistics represent procedures
performed by ASPS Member Surgeons certified by The
American Board of Plastic Surgery® as well as other
physicians certified by American Board of Medical
Specialties-recognized boards. ©ASPS, 2017

2017 Cosmetic Surgery Gender Distribution

Female

COSMETIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES

Breast augmentation (Augmentation mammaplasty)**
Breast implant removals (Augmentation patients only)

Breast lift (Mastopexy)

Breast reduction in men (Gynecomastia)
Buttock implants

Buttock lift

Calf augmentation

Cheek implant (Malar augmentation)
Chin augmentation (Mentoplasty)
Dermabrasion

Ear surgery (Otoplasty)

Eyelid surgery (Blepharoplasty)
Facelift (Rhytidectomy)

Forehead lift

Hair transplantation

Liposuction

Lower body lift

Nose reshaping (Rhinoplasty)
Pectoral implants

Thigh Lift

Tummy tuck (Abdominoplasty)
Upper arm lift

COSMETIC MINIMALLY-INVASIVE

PROCEDURES

Lip augmentation (other than injectable materials)

TOTAL COSMETIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES

2017

TOTAL PROCEDURES

300,378
27,507
105,219
26,839
1,323
4,804
658
14,277
16,136
84,276
23,433
209,571
125,697
39,886
19,979
29,797
246,354
9,075
218,924
983
9,648
129,753
18,033

1,662,550

2017

TOTAL PROCEDURES

2017

TOTAL FEMALE

300,378
27,507
105,219
0

1,142
4,450
280
10,497
7419
72,639
13,307
177,290
113,978
35,149
5,536
28,616
218,174
8,298
166,531
0

9,170
124,869
17,667

1,448,116

2017

TOTAL FEMALE

% OF TOTAL
PROCEDURES

100%
100%
100%
0%
86%
93%
43%
74%
46%
86%
57%
85%
91%
88%
28%
96%
89%
91%
76%
0%
95%
96%
98%

87%

% OF TOTAL
PROCEDURES

Top 5 procedures appear in bold

% CHANGE
2017 vs. 2016

3%
-3%
4%

-56%
13%
54%

9%
0%
-5%
2%
0%
-4%
-8%
17%
5%
5%

-20%
-1%
-3%

2%
1%
1%

% CHANGE
2017 vs. 2016

% CHANGE
2017 vs. 2000
41%
-33%
99%

240%

20%
-58%
160%
-31%
-34%

-4%
-67%

36%

56%
-28%

-30%
80%

107%
5127%

-4%

% CHANGE
2017 vs. 2000

Botulinum toxin type A (Botox®, Dysport®)***

Chemical peel
Laser hair removal
Laser skin resurfacing
Laser treatment of leg veins
Microdermabrasion
Sclerotherapy
Soft tissue fillers
Calcium hydroxylapatite (e.g., Radiesse®)
Collagen
Fat

Perlane®, Restylane®, Prevelle Silk®)
Polylactic acid (Sculptra®)

PROCEDURES

TOTAL COSMETIC PROCEDURES

Cellulite treatment (e.g., Velosmooth®, Endermology)

Hyaluronic acid (e.g., Juvederm Ultra®, Juvederm Ultra Plus®,

TOTAL COSMETIC MINIMALLY-INVASIVE

1,230,967
37,034
1,376,703
1,086,830
587,903
218,929
740,287
324,340
2,551,921
237,244
13,656
85,685

2,091,476
123,860

14,154,914

15,817,464

6,763,207
31,941
1,269,278
902,462
514,609
190,157
597,445
320,130
2,452,401
221,972
12,969
80,540

2,033,006
103,914

13,041,630

14,489,746

94%
86%
92%
83%
88%
87%
81%
99%
96%
94%
95%
94%

97%
84%

92%

92%

2%
19%
1%
1%
0%
1%
5%
0%
3%
2%
3%
8%
4%
1%

2%

2%

876%
33%
34%
50%

245%

-15%

-24%

-62%

307%

-98%
31%

*

168%

127%




