2017 Plastic Surgery Statistics Report



ASPS Public Relations

Phone: 773-332-4719

Fax: 847-981-5482

Email: aross@plasticsurgery.org

Website: www.plasticsurgery.org

All figures are projected. * Data unavailable in prior year. **87% of total 2016 breast implants were silicone; 13% were saline. ***Botulinum Toxin Type A numbers are of anatomic sites injected.

ASPS procedural statistics represent procedures performed by ASPS Member Surgeons certified by The American Board of Plastic Surger® as well as other physicians certified by American Board of Medical Specialties-recognized boards. ©ASPS, 2017

2017 Cosmetic Surgery Gender Distribution

Female

Top 5 procedures appear in bold

COSMETIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES	2017 TOTAL PROCEDURES	2017 TOTAL FEMALE	% OF TOTAL PROCEDURES	% CHANGE 2017 vs. 2016	% CHANGE 2017 vs. 2000
Breast augmentation (Augmentation mammaplasty)**	300,378	300,378	100%	3%	41%
Breast implant removals (Augmentation patients only)	27,507	27,507	100%	-3%	-33%
Breast lift (Mastopexy)	105,219	105,219	100%	4%	99%
Breast reduction in men (Gynecomastia)	26,839	0	0%	-	-
Buttock implants	1,323	1,142	86%	-56%	*
Buttock lift	4,804	4,450	93%	13%	240%
Calf augmentation	658	280	43%	54%	*
Cheek implant (Malar augmentation)	14,277	10,497	74%	9%	20%
Chin augmentation (Mentoplasty)	16,136	7,419	46%	0%	-58%
Dermabrasion	84,276	72,639	86%	-5%	160%
Ear surgery (Otoplasty)	23,433	13,307	57%	-2%	-31%
Eyelid surgery (Blepharoplasty)	209,571	177,290	85%	0%	-34%
Facelift (Rhytidectomy)	125,697	113,978	91%	-4%	-4%
Forehead lift	39,886	35,149	88%	-8%	-67%
Hair transplantation	19,979	5,536	28%	17%	36%
Lip augmentation (other than injectable materials)	29,797	28,616	96%	5%	56%
Liposuction	246,354	218,174	89%	5%	-28%
Lower body lift	9,075	8,298	91%	-20%	*
Nose reshaping (Rhinoplasty)	218,924	166,531	76%	-1%	-30%
Pectoral implants	983	0	0%	-	
Thigh Lift	9,648	9,170	95%	-3%	80%
Tummy tuck (Abdominoplasty)	129,753	124,869	96%	2%	107%
Upper arm lift	18,033	17,667	98%	1%	5127%
TOTAL COSMETIC SURGICAL PROCEDURES	1,662,550	1,448,116	87%	1%	-4%

COSMETIC MINIMALLY-INVASIVE PROCEDURES	2017 TOTAL PROCEDURES	2017 TOTAL FEMALE	% OF TOTAL PROCEDURES	% CHANGE 2017 vs. 2016	% CHANGE 2017 vs. 2000
Botulinum toxin type A (Botox [®] , Dysport [®])***	7,230,967	6,763,207	94%	2%	876%
Cellulite treatment (e.g., Velosmooth®, Endermology)	37,034	31,941	86%	19%	33%
Chemical peel	1,376,703	1,269,278	92%	1%	34%
Laser hair removal	1,086,830	902,462	83%	-1%	50%
Laser skin resurfacing	587,903	514,609	88%	0%	245%
Laser treatment of leg veins	218,929	190,157	87%	1%	-15%
Microdermabrasion	740,287	597,445	81%	-5%	-24%
Sclerotherapy	324,340	320,130	99%	0%	-62%
Soft tissue fillers	2,551,921	2,452,401	96%	3%	307%
Calcium hydroxylapatite (e.g., Radiesse®)	237,244	221,972	94%	-2%	*
Collagen	13,656	12,969	95%	-3%	-98%
Fat	85,685	80,540	94%	8%	31%
Hyaluronic acid (e.g., Juvederm Ultra®, Juvederm Ultra Plus®, Perlane®. Restvlane®. Prevelle Silk®)	2,091,476	2,033,006	97%	4%	*
Polylactic acid (Sculptra®)	123,860	103,914	84%	-1%	*
TOTAL COSMETIC MINIMALLY-INVASIVE PROCEDURES	14,154,914	13,041,630	92 %	2%	168%
TOTAL COSMETIC PROCEDURES	15,817,464	14,489,746	92 %	2%	127%